

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).110/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/11/2006 in TRMP No.129/2006 of
the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

B.PRASANNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.BHUVANESHWARI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up after thee weeks in order to enable the
petitioner to file an additional affidavit stating therein
as to whether the records of the divorce case have been received
by the Family Court, Chennai, and whether the suit for
maintenance is ripe for hearing.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(V.P. TYAGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR